

# **Trojan Junior Football Club**

**Registration Form** \*\* Return 2 page form with payment \*\*

|                         | Parent/Guardian's Name        | Phone        |       | Email Address |         | On Facebo  | ok      |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------|---------------|---------|------------|---------|--|
|                         | Grade in school (as of Septen | nber, 2023): | Grade | 5             | Grade 6 | Grade 7    | Grade 8 |  |
| TJFC Participant's Name |                               |              |       |               |         | Birth Date |         |  |

| Tarent/Guartian 5 Ttanie | Thone | On Pacebook. |
|--------------------------|-------|--------------|
|                          |       |              |
|                          |       |              |
|                          |       |              |
|                          |       |              |

(Announcements for players & guardians are sent by email, text message and posted on the club Facebook page)

#### **Registration Fee**

Registration fee for the Trojan Jr. Football Club is \$75.00. This covers equipment, transportation to/from games, coaching salaries and other expenses to run the club. Chose option below:

#### Checks must be written to Trojan Junior Football Club.

The \$75.00 fee submitted with this registration form: Check #\_\_\_\_\_ Cash \_\_\_\_\_

### Volunteer Deposit (PER Family)

Volunteer deposit for the Trojan Jr. Football Club is \$50.00. This fee is retained and refunded as long as you donate your time to assisting the club in some capacity for a minimum of 2 volunteer slots such as chain gang, running score clock, announcing the game, equipment/uniform hand out, equipment/uniform collection, etc...

Should you **not** meet your commitment, your fee will be deposited prior to the last game of the season. Otherwise your check will be returned at uniform hand in.

Should you wish to forgo volunteering, you may pay a \$50 Opt-Out Donation that is NOT refunded and cashed right away.

### Checks are to be written to Trojan Junior Football Club

The \$50.00 volunteer Refundable Deposit is enclosed **Check#**\_\_\_\_\_ (\**separate* check from the registration fee)

| The \$50.00 Opt-Out Fee is enclosed    | Check# |  |
|--|--------|--|
| (*separate check from the registration | n fee) |  |

Page 1 of 2

9

# **Trojan Junior Football Club**



### Participant's Consent & Waiver of Responsibility

#### By submission of this form, the parent(s) or guardian(s) hereby agree that:

I/we are the parent(s) or guardian(s) of the above named participant in the Trojan Jr. Football Club and hereby give my/our consent for his/her participation in any and all activities during the current season.

I/we do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the Trojan Jr. Football Club, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons who may transport the participant to and from activities.

I/we agree that all risks attendant to watching and/or participating in activities, including, but not limited to bodily injury, are assumed by the above named participant and parents/guardians and that this assumption is acknowledged, approved, and agreed to by the above named participant and/or legal guardian as indicated by their signature hereto.

For any claim arising out of an injury to the above named participant, I/we accept full and complete responsibility for any medical or other expenses incurred resulting from said injury.

I/we hereby certify that the above named participant is physically able to participate in the activities and I know of no physical impairments which would in any manner limit his/her participation in such a program.

I/we agree to return all Trojan Jr. Football Club equipment issued to the above named participant in good condition, except for normal wear and tear.

In the event that I/we are not immediately available to give consent, I/we hereby grant permission for Emergency Medical Technicians, physicians, dentists, or nursing staff and their designees to administer outpatient medical, surgical, or dental services to administer appropriate or necessary antigens or other injections, to perform emergency medical procedures as necessary or refer to duly licensed medical personnel when indicated, including transfer to hospital.

By signing below, I agree to each statement above and release Trojan Junior Football Club from any and all liability for injury or unintentional exposure or harm due to COVID-19.

Parent / Guardian Signature

Date \_\_\_\_\_